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(EMERGENCY) 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 778 

S.P. 289 In Senate, February 28, 1985 

Submitted by the Department of Finance and Administration pursuant to 
Joint Rule 24. 

Referred to the Joint Select Committee on Alcoholism Services. Sent 
down for concurrence and ordered printed. 

JOY J. O'BRIEN, Secretary of the Senate 
Presented by Senator Bustin of Kennebec. 

Cosponsored by Representative Brodeur of Auburn, Representative Rolde 
of York and Senator Gill of Cumberland. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE 

AN ACT to Make Allocations from the 
Alcoholism Prevention, Education, 

Treatment and Research Fund for the 
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1986, 

and June 30, 1987. 

Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the Legis
lature do not become effective until 90 days after 
adjournment unless enacted as emergencies; and 

Whereas, the 90-day period will not terminate un
til after the beginning of the next fiscal year; and 

Whereas, certain 
dent to the operation 
due and payable on or 
and 

obligations and expenses inci
of the department will become 
immediately after July 1, 1985; 

33 Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, 
34 these facts create an emergency within the meaning of 
35 the Constitution of Maine and require the following 
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legislation as immediately necessary for the preser
vation of the public peace, health and safety; now, 
therefore, 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
follows: 

Allocation of Alcoholism Prevention, Education, 
Treatment and Research Fund. Accumulated surplus and 
income to the Alcoholism Prevention, Education, 
Treatment and Research Fund for the current fiscal 
year from July 1, 1985, to June 30, 1986, and July 1, 
1986 to June 30, 1987 shall be segregated, appor
tioned and disbursed as designated in the following 
schedule. 

1985-86 1986-87 

15 ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE 
16 PLANNING COMMITTEE 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 
Total 

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT 
OF 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 
Total 

29 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL 
30 SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 
Total 

36 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPART-
37 MENT OF 

( 1 ) 
$41,553 
28,968 

5,000 
$75,521 

(4) 
$91,979 
173,396 

1,000 
$266,375 

(10) 
$275,797 

132,399 
4,500 

$412,696 
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( 1 ) 
$42,878 

33,296 
2,000 

$78,174 

(4) 
$96,161 
175,427 

1,000 
$272,588 

(10) 
$285,734 

139,019 
2,250 

$427,003 
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All Other 
Total 

3 MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL 
4 RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT 
5 OF 

6 
7 
8 

All Other 
Capital Expenditures 
Total 

9 GRP.ND TOTAL 

$1,791,968 
$1,791,968 

$264,026 
1,000 

$265,026 

$2,811,586 

$1,817,493 
$1,817,493 

$264,026 
1,000 

$265,026 

$2,860,284 

10 Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited 
11 in the preamble, this Act shall take effect when ap-
12 proved. 

13 STATEMENT OF FACT 

14 The purpose of this bill is reflected in the 
15 emergency preamble. 

16 2185011485 
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