MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

	(EMERGE FIRST REGULA	
C	ONE HUNDRED AND TWE	ELFTH LEGISLATURE
Legislative D	ocument	No. 778
S.P. 289		In Senate, February 28, 1985
Submitted Joint Rule 24.		ance and Administration pursuant to
Referred		tee on Alcoholism Services. Sent
	JOY	J. O'BRIEN, Secretary of the Senate
Cosponso	Senator Bustin of Kenneberred by Representative Brodenator Gill of Cumberland	leur of Auburn, Representative Rolde
	STATE OF	MAINE
	IN THE YEAR C	
	N ACT to Make Allo Alcoholism Prevent Treatment and Resea Fiscal Year Ending and June 30	ion, Education, rch Fund for the June 30, 1986,
lature do	not become effe	ereas, Acts of the Legis- ective until 90 days after as emergencies; and
		od will not terminate un- the next fiscal year; and
		gations and expenses inci- e department will become
due and pa and	yable on or immedi	ately after July 1, 1985;
Wherea		ent of the Legislature, ency within the meaning of
the Consti	tution of Maine an	d require the following

1 2 3	legislation as immediately r vation of the public peace, h therefore,	necessary for t nealth and saf	the preser- lety; now,
4 5	Be it enacted by the People follows:	of the State o	of Maine as
6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Allocation of Alcoholism Treatment and Research Fund. income to the Alcoholism Treatment and Research Fund five year from July 1, 1985, to July 1986 to June 30, 1987 shationed and disbursed as designed.	Accumulated s Prevention, for the curre une 30, 1986, a all be segregat	surplus and Education, ent fiscal and July 1, ted, appor-
14	schedule.	1985-86	1986-87
15 16	ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE PLANNING COMMITTEE		
17 18 19 20 21	Positions Personal Services All Other Capital Expenditures Total	(1) \$41,553 28,968 <u>5,000</u> \$75,521	(1) \$42,878 33,296 2,000 \$78,174
22 23	CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF		
24 25 26 27 28	Positions Personal Services All Other Capital Expenditures Total	(4) \$91,979 173,396 1,000 \$266,375	(4) \$96,161 175,427 1,000 \$272,588
29 30	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
31 32 33 34 35	Positions Personal Services All Other Capital Expenditures Total	(10) \$275,797 132,399 <u>4,500</u> \$412,696	(10) \$285,734 139,019 2,250 \$427,003

Page 2-L.D. 778

DEPART-

36 37 HUMAN SERVICES, MENT OF

1 2	All Other Total	\$1,791,968 \$1,791,968	\$1,817,493 \$1,817,493
3 4 5	MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
6 7 8	All Other Capital Expenditures Total	\$264,026 1,000 \$265,026	\$264,026 1,000 \$265,026
9	GRAND TOTAL	\$2,811,586	\$2,860,284
10 11 12	Emergency clause. In viin the preamble, this Act aproved.		-
13	STATEMENT	OF FACT	
14 15	The purpose of this bil emergency preamble.	il is reflect	ed in the
16			2185011485